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TRADE CROSS WINDS

Trade continues to be the story for markets everywhere. The G-20 meeting may 

have extended the trade talks but because no definitive answer has been 

found, the market has tended to focus instead on the Fed.  The Fed meets at the 

end of July, so we still have a month to wait on a decision.  Until then geopolitical 

situations remain front and center.  Recession risk is rising slightly and markets 

currently expect  - and are pushing – the FOMC to keep it at bay by cutting short-

term interest rates at least once.   Some participants are pushing for up to three 

cuts.  Lower rates—which tend to spur borrowing and business investment—could 

help balance out the negative effects of slowing global growth and an ongoing 

U.S.-China trade war.  But is it enough to tip the scales of a data dependent Fed?

The Fed says it “will look at everything” in deciding its next move so the key issue is 

whether the crosscurrents on trade and concerns on global growth will continue to 

weigh sufficiently on the outlook and add pressure for additional monetary policy 

accommodation. While Powell has clearly signaled that the July rate decision will 

be data dependent , financial market participants heard a different message and be data dependent , financial market participants heard a different message and 

are fully factoring in a rate cut.  They are pushing rates lower.

As expected the Fed kept rates unchanged in June. But the Committee did soften 

its tone for an increased willingness to provide accommodation, if needed. While 

the US economy is relatively positive, the FOMC did specifically note a growing 

uncertainty from conditions abroad, particularly international trade relations, that 

could warrant a rate reduction sooner rather than later. The decision is to balance 

risk and rate cuts. The key question is whether the domestic economy is just 

slowing or is it driving towards recession.

The domestic economy still shows decent slow growth.  The GDP was finalized at 

3.1%.  Housing is slowing as is retail activity, but it is not stopped. The volatility in 

the markets however, show investors interpretation of Fed remarks and its own 

presumed ability to push the Fed into a rate cut. That might be just wishful 

thinking. Without clear economic stress, due to trade or evidence of global 

deflationary pressure being imported to the US, it is not without reason to  believe 

the Fed will hold rates steady for some time. The curve has resisted a solid 

inversion between Fed Funds and the 10-year because the domestic economy is 

simply stuck on a shallow growth trajectory.

Market participants know it is never smart to fight the Fed.  However, it  is not wise 

to read to much into Fed statements  for what you want to hear.

June Dot Plot



A Plethora of Concerns

The US is definitely slowing.  Business fixed investments have fallen off. 

While this could reflect issues in energy exploration and problems at 

Boeing, softer global growth and trade policy uncertainties have played an 

important role. Factory output has also declined. However, we often have 

mini-recessions in manufacturing, without a recession in the overall 

economy.  The yield curve is the best single indicator of a possible 

recession, but it’s a matter of degrees (it’s not a switch that is flipped then 

the slope goes negative). Currently, the treasury spreads implies about a 

35% chance of entering a recession in the new 12 months. While that 

suggests that a recession is “not likely,” the odds are too high for comfort.  

Payrolls remain strong and wages are rising but not at a pace that would 

push the CPI over the 2% target. The domestic need for a rate cut is 

difficult to buy.  Also would a Fed rate cut improve the global situation?  

Politically, the new data-dependent approach, in contrast to the patient 

Manufacturing Slows

Politically, the new data-dependent approach, in contrast to the patient 

approach, smoothed the divisions within the Committee and with the 

Trump administration without committing to a cut.  Maybe that was the 

plan?

Equity markets around the world will likely contend with slowing global 

economic growth, as well as other pressures including rising trade tariffs; 

the possibility the United Kingdom will leave the European Union (Brexit) 

with no transition plan; and rising tensions around countries including 

Venezuela, Turkey, Iran and North Korea.  Individually these straws may 

not break their markets, but they are piling up at a vulnerable time.

There is a trifecta of concerns internationally.  There is a new wave of 

tension between the US and Iran taking us to more severe sanctions.  

Turkish unrest over Erdogan’s defeat which causes problems for a major 

US ally.  And of course China. There is a much deeper commitment to the 

trade stance in China because Chinese leaders speak in terms of 

sovereignty and dignity, while the U.S. frames the negotiations exclusively 

in trade terms. If China views the negotiations in the context of dignity and 

sovereignty, the commitment goes well beyond the discomfort of tariff 

side-effects.  Trade negotiations – and their adverse effects may last long 

into the future.

Payrolls Slow



The Inversion Increases

� The equity markets remain robust but the inversion in the Treasury curve forced by heightened buying remains has dipped further 

signaling a real concern by investors in the economy’s health.  

� The possibility of lower rates anticipated by the market – although not signaled by the Fed - has convinced investors to lock in some rates 

as a hedge against lower rates.  The buying drives the yield down (prices up).  Rate changes during the month clearly showed the value of 

extending portfolios somewhat as the equity markets and uncertainty drive funds into fixed income markets driving rates lower.

� The long end (30yr) has been slow to believe any news but the move down since last October has finally pushed even the 30 year 

downward. It is now sitting at 2.50%.

� Part of the move has to be explained also by comparable rates in other major global economies.  The yield on the German 10-year is now 

a negative! (-0.60%)  That has to make the US at 2.50% look quite attractive.  But it also shows a weaker global economy.
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City of Cedar Park, Texas 

Quarterly Investment Report 
April- June 2019 

Portfolio Summary Management Report 

• 

This quarterly report is prepared in compliance with the Investment Policy and Strategy of the City and the Public Funds Investment 
Act (Cha ter 2256., Texas Government Code). 

Portfolio as o{March 31, 2019 Portfolio as o(]une 30, 2019 

Beginning Book Value 
Beginning Market Value 

Unrealized Gain/Loss 

W AM at Beginning Period Date 1 

$ 200,161,693 
$ 200,068,130 

$ (93,563) 

138 days 

Ending Book Value 
Ending Market Value 
Investment Income for the period 
Unrealized Gain/Loss 
Change in Unrealized Gain/Loss 

WAM at Ending Period Date1 

Chan e in Market V alue2 

Average Yield to Maturity for period 2.359% 
Average Yield 1 year Treasury for period 2.260% 

Mr. Kent Meredith, Director of Finance Ms. Brenda Bivens, City Manager 

Cit~ I . 

/ . ·~ 

City of Cedar Park 

Ms= Mr. Daniel J. Wire, Acco , 
Patterson & Associates, Registered Investment Advisor City of Cedar Park 

1 W AM, represents weighted average maturity. 

$ 196,897,538 
$ 196,903,599 
$ 1,213,666 
$ 6,061 
$ 99,624 

244 days 

$ (3,164,531) 

2 Change in Market Value" is required data, but will primarily reflect the receipt and expenditure of the City's funds from quarter to quarter. 



Your Portfolio 
As of June 30, 2019

� P&A constantly reviews your portfolio for optimal asset allocation and a controlled average maturity because a 
diversified portfolio can better adjust to volatile market conditions.    

� The graphs below show asset allocations by market sector and by maturity.  They do reflect our anticipation of a 
rate increase in 2019 – and possibly two –but not in the first quarter.  This slowdown in rate hikes and the potential 
of decreasing rates indicates the need to extend portfolios.  Extending now will lock in yields even though rates 
may decrease and provides for extra safety.

� The non-cash portion of your portfolio is yielding 2.52%.  

TexPool

18.22%

TexSTAR

0.17%

Agency

35.62%

CD's

16.76%

Bank

5.23%

Muni's

0.76%

CP

18.19%

Discos

5.04%



f'ATTE U Dill I A .!liP C I .A HI 

A 
Investments 

Commercial Paper Disc. -Amortizing 

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 

Municipal Bonds 

TexPoolfTexPool Prime 

TexSTAR 

CO's- Interest Monthly/Qtrly 

Bank Accounts 

Investments 

Cash and Accrued Interest 

Accrued Interest at Purchase 

Subtotal 

Total Cash and Investments 

Total Earnings 

Current Year 

Par 

Value 
36,000,000.00 

70,155,000.00 

10,000,000.00 

1,500,000.00 

35,880,051 .91 

343,855.51 

33,002,192.78 

10,290,061 .84 

197,171,162.04 

197,171,162.04 

June 30 Month Ending 

398,931.94 

City of Cedar Park, Texas 
Portfolio Management 

Portfolio Summary 
June 30, 2019 

Market Book 

Value Value 

35,814,131.94 35,814,131 .94 

70,126,465.18 70,132,728.10 

9,945,490.00 9,932,031.95 

1,501 ,350.00 1,502,483.73 

35,880,051 .91 35,880,051 .91 

343,855.51 343,855.51 

33 ,002,192.78 33,002,192.78 

10,290,061 .84 10,290,061.84 

196,903,599.16 196,897,537.76 

3,287.11 3,287.11 

3,287.11 3,287. 11 

196,906,886.27 196,900,824.87 

Fiscal Year To Date 

3,459,942.31 

• 

• 

%of 

Portfolio Term 

18.19 175 

35.62 861 

5.04 346 

0.76 775 

18.22 

0.17 

16.76 366 

5.23 1 

100.00% 424 

• 
424 

Days to 

Maturity 

70 

527 

92 

106 

1 

226 

244 

244 

Patterson & Associates 
901 S. MoPac 

Suite 195 
Austin, TX 78746 

YTM 

365 Equiv. 

2.785 

2.308 

2.697 

1.924 

2.522 

2.379 

2.644 

0.190 

2.396 

2.396 

The following reports are submitted in accordance with the Public Funds Investment Act (Texas Gov't Code 2256) and the City's Investment Policy & strategy. The reports also offer supplemental 
information not required by the Act in order to fully inform the governing body of the City of Cedar Park, Texas of the position and activity within the City's portfolio of investment. The reports include a 
managements ary overview, a detailed inventory report for the end of the period , a transaction report, as well as graphic representations of the portfolio to provide full disclosure to the governing body. 

Reporting period 06/01/2019-06/30/2019 
Data Updated: SET_CPRK: 07/11/201915:39 
Run Date: 07/11 /2019 - 15:40 

• Portfolio CPRK 

AP 
PM (PRF _PM1 ) 7.3.0 

Report Ver. 7.3.6. 1 



City of Cedar Park, Texas
Summary by Type

Grouped by Fund

Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-June 30, 2019

Security Type
% of

Portfolio
Average Days

to Maturity
Par

Value
Number of

Investments
Average
YTM 365Book Value

Fund:  Consolidated Fund

CD's - Interest Monthly/Qtrly 33,002,192.78 16.76 2263 2.64433,002,192.78

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing 9,932,031.95 5.04 922 2.69710,000,000.00

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 70,132,728.10 35.62 52712 2.30870,155,000.00

Municipal Bonds 1,502,483.73 0.76 1062 1.9241,500,000.00

Commercial Paper Disc. -Amortizing 35,814,131.94 18.19 705 2.78536,000,000.00

TexPool/TexPool Prime 35,880,051.91 18.22 12 2.52235,880,051.91

TexSTAR 343,855.51 0.17 11 2.379343,855.51

Bank Accounts 10,290,061.84 5.23 13 0.19010,290,061.84

Subtotal 30 196,897,537.76 99.99 2442.396197,171,162.04

Total and Average 30 196,897,537.76 100.00 2442.396197,171,162.04

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/11/2019 - 16:14 ST (PRF_ST) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



City of Cedar Park, Texas
Patterson & Associates

901 S. MoPac
Suite 195

Austin, TX  78746
-

June 30, 2019

Fund GENL - Consolidated Fund
Investments by Fund

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket ValueCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date Book Value

YTM
360

YTM
365

Commercial Paper Disc. -Amortizing

Barclays Bank CP291 7,000,000.0006742QUV2 09/30/2019 9104/04/2019 6,951,517.22 2.777 2.8166,951,517.22
Chesham Finance CP295 7,000,000.0016536JXU6 10/28/2019 11905/03/2019 6,940,301.66 2.613 2.6496,940,301.66
Ebury Finance CP285 10,000,000.0027873KUP5 07/23/2019 2201/24/2019 9,982,705.56 2.870 2.9109,982,705.56
Halkin Finance CP286 5,000,000.0040588MU13 07/01/2019 001/31/2019 5,000,000.00 2.782 2.8205,000,000.00
Malayan Bank NY CP296 7,000,000.0056108KXU7 10/28/2019 11905/03/2019 6,939,607.50 2.644 2.6806,939,607.50

Subtotal and Average 35,814,131.94 36,000,000.00 35,814,131.94 2.747 2.785 69

Federal Agency Coupon Securities

FAMCA Call Note289 4,000,000.0031422BDZ0 03/25/2022 9982.61003/26/2019 4,013,288.00 2.577 2.6133,999,705.85
FFCB Call Note292 5,000,000.003133EKGM2 10/12/2021 8342.59004/16/2019 5,000,800.00 2.605 2.6424,999,200.58
FFCB Call Note298 3,155,000.003133EKMS2 02/23/2022 9682.54005/30/2019 3,156,123.18 2.515 2.5503,154,505.84
FHLB Note263 10,000,000.003130A0JR2 12/13/2019 1652.37501/19/2018 10,005,990.00 2.059 2.08810,012,552.63
FHLB Call Note224 5,000,000.003130AA4M7 12/02/2019 1541.50012/02/2016 4,989,415.00 1.479 1.5005,000,000.00
FHLB Call Note288 5,000,000.003130AG2H7 12/18/2020 5362.65003/18/2019 5,003,310.00 2.614 2.6515,000,000.00
FHLB Call Note297 10,000,000.003130AGE68 11/09/2021 8622.62505/09/2019 10,002,890.00 2.595 2.6319,999,366.67
FHLMC Note279 3,000,000.003134GBFE7 07/11/2019 101.50009/11/2018 2,999,379.00 2.559 2.5942,999,102.00
FHLMC Note299 10,000,000.003134GTRY1 06/06/2022 1,0712.62506/06/2019 10,002,190.00 2.589 2.62510,000,000.00
FNMA Note244 5,000,000.00313586RC5 10/09/2019 10006/21/2017 4,968,715.00 1.799 1.8244,975,784.06
FNMA Note277 5,000,000.003135G0ZG1 09/12/2019 731.75007/31/2018 4,994,850.00 2.489 2.5244,992,510.47
FNMA Call Note216 5,000,000.003135G0P64 09/30/2019 911.30009/30/2016 4,989,515.00 1.282 1.3005,000,000.00

Subtotal and Average 70,132,728.10 70,155,000.00 70,126,465.18 2.277 2.308 527

Federal Agency Disc. -Amortizing

FFCB DN278 5,000,000.00313312KB5 08/06/2019 3609/10/2018 4,988,950.00 2.537 2.5724,987,700.00
FFCB DN283 5,000,000.00313312PU8 11/27/2019 14911/29/2018 4,956,540.00 2.784 2.8224,944,331.95

Subtotal and Average 9,932,031.95 10,000,000.00 9,945,490.00 2.660 2.697 92

Municipal Bonds

Galena Park ISD259 1,000,000.003633346T5 08/15/2019 454.00012/04/2017 1,001,850.00 1.897 1.9231,002,483.73
Texas Tech University234 500,000.00882806FK3 02/15/2020 2291.92502/22/2017 499,500.00 1.898 1.925500,000.00

Subtotal and Average 1,502,483.73 1,500,000.00 1,501,350.00 1.898 1.924 106

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/11/2019 - 16:14 FI (PRF_FI) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



June 30, 2019

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket Value

Fund GENL - Consolidated Fund
Investments by Fund Page 2

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Purchase

Date Book Value
YTM
360

YTM
365

TexPool/TexPool Prime

TexPool10027 170,987.44999999993 12.38109/30/2006 170,987.44 2.348 2.381170,987.44
TexPool Prime219 35,709,064.47999999996 12.52309/20/2016 35,709,064.47 2.488 2.52235,709,064.47

Subtotal and Average 35,880,051.91 35,880,051.91 35,880,051.91 2.487 2.522 1

TexSTAR

TexSTAR4 343,855.51999999994 12.37909/30/2006 343,855.51 2.346 2.379343,855.51

Subtotal and Average 343,855.51 343,855.51 343,855.51 2.346 2.379 1

CD's - Interest Monthly/Qtrly

East West Bank281 5,272,117.25172534292E 10/03/2019 942.78010/03/2018 5,272,117.25 2.741 2.7805,272,117.25
East West Bank287 15,153,901.78172834985B 02/13/2020 2272.70002/13/2019 15,153,901.78 2.663 2.70015,153,901.78
East West Bank294 12,576,173.75172658804G 04/06/2020 2802.52004/04/2019 12,576,173.75 2.485 2.52012,576,173.75

Subtotal and Average 33,002,192.78 33,002,192.78 33,002,192.78 2.608 2.644 225

Bank Accounts

Wells Fargo Business Checking134 14,283.581278446578 10.20009/01/2012 14,283.58 0.197 0.20014,283.58
Wells Fargo Bus Chkg Invesment125 5,217,473.323012600007 10.20012/15/2011 5,217,473.32 0.197 0.2005,217,473.32
Wells Fargo Commercial Chkg113 5,058,304.942680662612 10.18003/03/2011 5,058,304.94 0.177 0.1805,058,304.94

Subtotal and Average 10,290,061.84 10,290,061.84 10,290,061.84 0.188 0.190 1

Total Investments and Average 196,897,537.76 197,171,162.04 196,903,599.16 2.364 2.396 244

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/11/2019 - 16:14 FI (PRF_FI) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-

City of Cedar Park, Texas
Cash Reconciliation Report

For the Period April  1, 2019 - June 30, 2019
Grouped by Fund

Par
Value Cash

Trans.
TypeInvestment # Fund Security ID

Trans.
Date Security Description

Maturity
Date Interest RedemptionsPurchases

Consolidated Fund

04/03/201927104/03/2019 InterestGENL 172658804E 5,153,045.24 EWB 5.2M 2.24% Mat. 04/03/2019 0.00 29,668.56 0.00 29,668.56
04/03/201927104/03/2019 InterestGENL 172658804E 5,153,045.24 EWB 5.2M 2.24% Mat. 04/03/2019 -29,668.56 0.00 0.00 -29,668.56
04/04/201929304/03/2019 PurchaseGENL 172658804F 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 0.79% Mat. 04/04/2019 -5,269,772.41 0.00 0.00 -5,269,772.41
04/04/201929304/04/2019 InterestGENL 172658804F 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 0.79% Mat. 04/04/2019 0.00 114.35 0.00 114.35
09/30/201929104/04/2019 PurchaseGENL 06742QUV2 7,000,000.00 BARCBK 7.0M 0.00% Mat. -6,904,632.78 0.00 0.00 -6,904,632.78
04/06/202029404/04/2019 PurchaseGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 -5,269,772.41 0.00 0.00 -5,269,772.41
10/12/202129204/16/2019 PurchaseGENL 3133EKGM2 5,000,000.00 FFCBC 5.0M 2.59% Mat. 10/12/2021 -4,993,750.00 -1,438.89 0.00 -4,995,188.89
04/18/201925604/18/2019 InterestGENL 3132X0RZ6 1,990,000.00 FAMCA 2.0M 1.43% Mat. 04/18/2019 0.00 14,228.50 0.00 14,228.50
04/18/201925604/18/2019 MaturityGENL 3132X0RZ6 1,990,000.00 FAMCA 2.0M 1.43% Mat. 04/18/2019 0.00 0.00 1,990,000.00 1,990,000.00
04/29/201928004/29/2019 MaturityGENL 56108KRV2 5,000,000.00 MALAY 5.0M 0.00% Mat. 04/29/2019 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
04/29/201928204/29/2019 MaturityGENL 16536JRV1 10,000,000.00 CHESH 10.0M 0.00% Mat. 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
02/13/202028704/30/2019 InterestGENL 172834985B 15,980,021.51 EWB 16.0M 2.70% Mat. 02/13/2020 0.00 33,439.45 0.00 33,439.45
02/13/202028704/30/2019 InterestGENL 172834985B 15,980,021.51 EWB 16.0M 2.70% Mat. 02/13/2020 -33,439.45 0.00 0.00 -33,439.45
04/06/202029404/30/2019 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 0.00 23,322.30 0.00 23,322.30
04/06/202029404/30/2019 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 -23,322.30 0.00 0.00 -23,322.30
10/28/201929505/03/2019 PurchaseGENL 16536JXU6 7,000,000.00 CHESH 7.0M 0.00% Mat. 10/28/2019 -6,910,703.33 0.00 0.00 -6,910,703.33
10/28/201929605/03/2019 PurchaseGENL 56108KXU7 7,000,000.00 MALAY 7.0M 0.00% Mat. 10/28/2019 -6,909,665.00 0.00 0.00 -6,909,665.00
11/09/202129705/09/2019 PurchaseGENL 3130AGE68 10,000,000.00 FHLBC 10.0M 2.63% Mat. -9,998,500.00 0.00 0.00 -9,998,500.00
05/21/201928405/21/2019 MaturityGENL 20147MSM6 12,000,000.00 COMMBK 12.0M 0.00% Mat. 0.00 0.00 12,000,000.00 12,000,000.00
02/23/202229805/30/2019 PurchaseGENL 3133EKMS2 3,155,000.00 FFCBC 3.2M 2.54% Mat. 02/23/2022 -3,154,211.25 -1,558.22 0.00 -3,155,769.47
02/13/202028705/31/2019 InterestGENL 172834985B 15,980,021.51 EWB 16.0M 2.70% Mat. 02/13/2020 0.00 34,632.15 0.00 34,632.15
02/13/202028705/31/2019 InterestGENL 172834985B 15,980,021.51 EWB 16.0M 2.70% Mat. 02/13/2020 -34,632.15 0.00 0.00 -34,632.15
04/06/202029405/31/2019 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 0.00 26,831.12 0.00 26,831.12
04/06/202029405/31/2019 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 -26,831.12 0.00 0.00 -26,831.12
12/02/201922406/02/2019 InterestGENL 3130AA4M7 5,000,000.00 FHLBC 5.0M 1.50% Mat. 12/02/2019 0.00 37,500.00 0.00 37,500.00
06/06/202229906/06/2019 PurchaseGENL 3134GTRY1 10,000,000.00 FHLMC 10.0M 2.63% Mat. -10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 -10,000,000.00
12/13/201926306/13/2019 InterestGENL 3130A0JR2 10,000,000.00 FHLB 10.0M 2.38% Mat. 12/13/2019 0.00 118,750.00 0.00 118,750.00
09/28/202029006/28/2019 InterestGENL 3130AG2X2 5,000,000.00 FHLBC 5.0M 2.63% Mat. 09/28/2020 0.00 32,812.50 0.00 32,812.50
09/28/202029006/28/2019 CallGENL 3130AG2X2 5,000,000.00 0.0M 2.63% 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
10/03/201928106/30/2019 InterestGENL 172534292E 5,164,417.26 EWB 5.2M 2.78% Mat. 10/03/2019 0.00 36,413.11 0.00 36,413.11
10/03/201928106/30/2019 InterestGENL 172534292E 5,164,417.26 EWB 5.2M 2.78% Mat. 10/03/2019 -36,413.11 0.00 0.00 -36,413.11
02/13/202028706/30/2019 InterestGENL 172834985B 15,980,021.51 EWB 16.0M 2.70% Mat. 02/13/2020 0.00 33,590.67 0.00 33,590.67
02/13/202028706/30/2019 InterestGENL 172834985B 15,980,021.51 EWB 16.0M 2.70% Mat. 02/13/2020 -33,590.67 0.00 0.00 -33,590.67
04/06/202029406/30/2019 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 0.00 26,020.33 0.00 26,020.33
04/06/202029406/30/2019 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 -26,020.33 0.00 0.00 -26,020.33

Subtotal -59,654,924.87 444,325.93 33,990,000.00 -25,220,598.94

Total -59,654,924.87 444,325.93 33,990,000.00 -25,220,598.94

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/16/2019 - 12:44 AC (PRF_AC) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-

City of Cedar Park, Texas
Purchases Report

Sorted by Fund - Fund
April  1, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Original
Par Value

Ending
Book Value

Sec.
TypeFund

Maturity
YTM

Accrued Interest
at PurchasePayment Periods DateCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Principal
Purchased

Rate at
Purchase

Consolidated Fund

5,269,772.41 0.792 04/04/2019 0.005,269,772.4104/03/2019 0.792  /   - MonthlyEWB293172658804F RR3GENL
7,000,000.00 09/30/2019 6,951,517.226,904,632.7804/04/2019 2.77809/30 - At MaturityBARCBK29106742QUV2 ACPGENL
5,269,772.41 2.520 04/06/2020 12,576,173.755,269,772.4104/04/2019 2.520  /   - MonthlyEWB294172658804G RR3GENL
5,000,000.00 2.590 10/12/2021 4,999,200.584,993,750.00 1,438.8904/16/2019 2.64210/12 - 04/12FFCBC2923133EKGM2 FACGENL
7,000,000.00 10/28/2019 6,940,301.666,910,703.3305/03/2019 2.61310/28 - At MaturityCHESH29516536JXU6 ACPGENL
7,000,000.00 10/28/2019 6,939,607.506,909,665.0005/03/2019 2.64410/28 - At MaturityMALAY29656108KXU7 ACPGENL

10,000,000.00 2.625 11/09/2021 9,999,366.679,998,500.0005/09/2019 2.63111/09 - 05/09FHLBC2973130AGE68 FACGENL
3,155,000.00 2.540 02/23/2022 3,154,505.843,154,211.25 1,558.2205/30/2019 2.55008/23 - 02/23FFCBC2983133EKMS2 FACGENL

10,000,000.00 2.625 06/06/2022 10,000,000.0010,000,000.0006/06/2019 2.62512/06 - 06/06FHLMC2993134GTRY1 FACGENL

Subtotal 61,560,673.2259,411,007.18 2,997.1159,694,544.82

59,411,007.18Total Purchases 59,694,544.82 2,997.11 61,560,673.22

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/16/2019 - 12:41 PU (PRF_PU) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-

City of Cedar Park, Texas
Maturity Report

Sorted by Maturity Date
Receipts during April  1, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Rate
at MaturityPar Value

Sec.
TypeFund

Maturity
Date

Maturity
ProceedsInterest Income

Net
CUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Book Value
at Maturity

1,990,000.00 1.430 2,004,228.5014,228.5010/26/2017FAMCA2563132X0RZ6 FACGENL 04/18/2019 14,228.501,990,000.00
10,000,000.00 10,000,000.000.0011/01/2018CHESH28216536JRV1 ACPGENL 04/29/2019 0.0010,000,000.00

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.000.0010/31/2018MALAY28056108KRV2 ACPGENL 04/29/2019 0.005,000,000.00

12,000,000.00 12,000,000.000.0001/08/2019COMMBK28420147MSM6 ACPGENL 05/21/2019 0.0012,000,000.00

29,004,228.50Total Maturities 28,990,000.00 14,228.5028,990,000.00 14,228.50

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/16/2019 - 12:41 MA (PRF_MA) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-

City of Cedar Park, Texas
Sales/Call Report

Sorted by Fund - Fund
April  1, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Redem. Date Redemption
Principal

Redemption
Interest

Book Value
at Redem.

Total
Amount Net IncomeFund Matur. Date

Rate at
Redem.

Par
ValueSec. TypeCUSIP Investment #

Issuer Purchase
Date

Consolidated Fund

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 32,812.502903130AG2X2 06/28/2019 5,032,812.50 32,812.50GENL FHLBC
FAC 09/28/2020

03/28/2019 2.625
Call

Subtotal 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 32,812.505,000,000.00 5,032,812.50 32,812.50

5,000,000.00Total Sales 5,000,000.00 32,812.505,000,000.00 5,032,812.50 32,812.50

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/16/2019 - 12:42 SA (PRF_SA) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



City of Cedar Park, Texas
Interest Earnings

Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-Sorted by Fund - Fund
April  1, 2019 - June 30, 2019
Yield on Average Book Value

Maturity
Date

Current
Rate

Ending
Par Value

AverageSecurity
TypeFund Book Value

Beginning
Book Value

Adjusted Interest Earnings

Accretion
Amortization/

Earnings
Adjusted InterestAnnualized

YieldCUSIP Investment #
Interest
Earned

Fund: Consolidated Fund

4,964,827.42244 5,000,000.00FAC 10/09/2019 0.00 22,239.13 22,239.131.797GENL 4,953,544.93313586RC5
4,987,833.14277 5,000,000.00 1.750FAC 09/12/2019 21,875.00 9,493.76 31,368.762.523GENL 4,983,016.713135G0ZG1
2,995,120.21279 3,000,000.00 1.500FAC 07/11/2019 11,250.00 8,082.00 19,332.002.589GENL 2,991,020.003134GBFE7
2,747,252.75299 10,000,000.00 2.625FAC 06/06/2022 18,229.17 0.00 18,229.172.661GENL 0.003134GTRY1

10,015,988.38263 10,000,000.00 2.375FAC 12/13/2019 59,375.00 -6,973.69 52,401.312.098GENL 10,019,526.323130A0JR2
4,972,325.00278 5,000,000.00AFD 08/06/2019 0.00 31,091.67 31,091.672.508GENL 4,956,608.33313312KB5
4,927,519.45283 5,000,000.00AFD 11/27/2019 0.00 33,998.61 33,998.612.767GENL 4,910,333.34313312PU8
2,794,572.9410027 170,987.44 2.381RRP 16,749.47 0.00 16,749.472.404GENL 449,556.79999999993

342,528.404 343,855.51 2.379RR2 2,051.54 0.00 2,051.542.402GENL 341,803.97999999994
5,000,000.00216 5,000,000.00 1.300FAC 09/30/2019 16,250.00 0.00 16,250.001.304GENL 5,000,000.003135G0P64
5,000,000.00288 5,000,000.00 2.650FAC 12/18/2020 33,125.00 0.00 33,125.002.657GENL 5,000,000.003130AG2H7
5,000,000.00224 5,000,000.00 1.500FAC 12/02/2019 18,750.00 0.00 18,750.001.504GENL 5,000,000.003130AA4M7
5,823,558.61297 10,000,000.00 2.625FAC 11/09/2021 37,916.67 866.67 38,783.342.671GENL 0.003130AGE68
4,835,164.84290 0.00 2.625FAC 09/28/2020 31,718.75 0.00 31,718.752.631GENL 5,000,000.003130AG2X2
4,172,916.40292 5,000,000.00 2.590FAC 10/12/2021 26,979.17 5,450.58 32,429.753.117GENL 0.003133EKGM2
1,109,225.09298 3,155,000.00 2.540FAC 02/23/2022 6,900.69 294.59 7,195.282.602GENL 0.003133EKMS2

12,735.41134 14,283.58 0.200RR5 6.35 0.00 6.350.200GENL 12,027.231278446578
15,087,189.33287 15,153,901.78 2.700RR3 02/13/2020 101,662.27 0.00 101,662.272.703GENL 15,052,239.51172834985B

57,909.59293 0.00 0.792RR3 04/04/2019 114.35 0.00 114.350.792GENL 0.00172658804F
115,167.12271 0.00 2.240RR3 04/03/2019 644.97 0.00 644.972.246GENL 5,240,103.85172658804E

12,113,228.22294 12,576,173.75 2.520RR3 04/06/2020 76,173.75 0.00 76,173.752.522GENL 0.00172658804G
5,236,104.28281 5,272,117.25 2.780RR3 10/03/2019 36,413.11 0.00 36,413.112.789GENL 5,235,704.14172534292E
3,150,616.27125 5,217,473.32 0.200RR5 1,571.08 0.00 1,571.080.200GENL 128,683.963012600007
4,490,323.59295 7,000,000.00ACP 10/28/2019 0.00 29,598.33 29,598.332.644GENL 0.0016536JXU6
3,073,680.77282 0.00ACP 04/29/2019 0.00 21,855.55 21,855.552.852GENL 9,978,144.4516536JRV1
9,947,330.56285 10,000,000.00ACP 07/23/2019 0.00 71,536.12 71,536.122.884GENL 9,911,169.4427873KUP5

40,490,422.58219 35,709,064.47 2.523RRP 257,869.01 0.00 257,869.012.554GENL 64,951,195.46999999996
4,982,812.50286 5,000,000.00ACP 07/01/2019 0.00 34,756.94 34,756.942.798GENL 4,965,243.0640588MU13

500,000.00234 500,000.00 1.925MC1 02/15/2020 2,406.25 0.00 2,406.251.930GENL 500,000.00882806FK3
1,004,986.69259 1,000,000.00 4.000MC1 08/15/2019 10,000.00 -5,080.36 4,919.641.963GENL 1,007,564.093633346T5

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/16/2019 - 12:39 IE (PRF_IE) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Maturity
Date

Current
Rate

Ending
Par Value

AverageSecurity
TypeFund

Page 2

Book Value
Beginning

Book Value

Adjusted Interest Earnings

Accretion
Amortization/

Earnings
Adjusted Interest

April  1, 2019 - June 30, 2019
Interest Earnings

City of Cedar Park, Texas

Annualized
YieldCUSIP Investment #

Interest
Earned

Fund: Consolidated Fund

1,536,823.08280 0.00ACP 04/29/2019 0.00 11,044.44 11,044.442.883GENL 4,988,955.5656108KRV2
4,489,763.85296 7,000,000.00ACP 10/28/2019 0.00 29,942.50 29,942.502.675GENL 0.0056108KXU7
5,819,927.65113 5,058,304.94 0.180RR5 2,775.04 0.00 2,775.040.191GENL 6,645,880.212680662612
6,579,945.06284 0.00ACP 05/21/2019 0.00 49,999.98 49,999.983.048GENL 11,950,000.0220147MSM6
3,999,656.44289 4,000,000.00 2.610FAC 03/25/2022 26,100.00 100.28 26,200.282.627GENL 3,999,605.5731422BDZ0

371,737.67256 0.00 1.430FAC 04/18/2019 1,343.80 234.01 1,577.811.702GENL 1,989,765.993132X0RZ6
6,699,934.53291 7,000,000.00ACP 09/30/2019 0.00 46,884.44 46,884.442.807GENL 0.0006742QUV2

197,171,162.04Subtotal 199,449,127.79 2.441 1,213,665.99395,415.55818,250.44200,161,692.93

197,171,162.04Total 199,449,127.79 2.441 1,213,665.99395,415.55818,250.44200,161,692.93

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/16/2019 - 12:39 IE (PRF_IE) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



City of Cedar Park, Texas
Amortization Schedule

Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-April  1, 2019 - June 30, 2019
Sorted By Fund - Fund

Original Premium
or Discount

Maturity Date

Current Rate

Beginning Par Value
Ending

Book Value
Amount Amortized

This PeriodAmort. DateFund

Amounts Amortized
And Unamortized
As of 04/01/2019

Amt Amortized
Through 06/30/2019

Amount Unamortized
Through 06/30/2019

Investment #

Issuer
Purchase
Principal

Consolidated Fund

-95,367.22291 7,000,000.0009/30/2019 6,951,517.22 0.00
-95,367.22

GENL 46,884.44 -48,482.786,904,632.78
Barclays Bank CP

46,884.44

-139,719.44282 10,000,000.0004/29/2019 0.00 117,863.89
-21,855.55

GENL 21,855.55 0.009,860,280.56
Chesham Finance CP

139,719.44

-89,296.67295 7,000,000.0010/28/2019 6,940,301.66 0.00
-89,296.67

GENL 29,598.33 -59,698.346,910,703.33
Chesham Finance CP

29,598.33

-132,999.96284 12,000,000.0005/21/2019 0.00 82,999.98
-49,999.98

GENL 49,999.98 0.0011,867,000.04
Commercial Bank PSQC CP

132,999.96

-141,500.00285 10,000,000.0007/23/2019 9,982,705.56 52,669.44
-88,830.56

GENL 71,536.12 -17,294.449,858,500.00
Ebury Finance CP

124,205.56

-7,323.20256 1,990,000.00
1.430

04/18/2019 0.00 7,089.19
-234.01

GENL 234.01 0.001,982,676.80
FAMCA Note

7,323.20

-400.00289 4,000,000.00
2.610

03/25/2022 3,999,705.85 5.57
-394.43

GENL
03/25/2020

100.28 -294.153,999,600.00
FAMCA Call Note

105.85

-112,750.00278 5,000,000.0008/06/2019 4,987,700.00 69,358.33
-43,391.67

GENL 31,091.67 -12,300.004,887,250.00
FFCB DN

100,450.00

-135,620.83283 5,000,000.0011/27/2019 4,944,331.95 45,954.17
-89,666.66

GENL 33,998.61 -55,668.054,864,379.17
FFCB DN

79,952.78

-6,250.00292 5,000,000.00
2.590

10/12/2021 4,999,200.58 0.00
-6,250.00

GENL
07/12/2019

5,450.58 -799.424,993,750.00
FFCB Call Note

5,450.58

-788.75298 3,155,000.00
2.540

02/23/2022 3,154,505.84 0.00
-788.75

GENL
08/23/2019

294.59 -494.163,154,211.25
FFCB Call Note

294.59

53,000.00263 10,000,000.00
2.375

12/13/2019 10,012,552.63 -33,473.68
19,526.32

GENL -6,973.69 12,552.6310,053,000.00
FHLB Note

-40,447.37

-1,500.00297 10,000,000.00
2.625

11/09/2021 9,999,366.67 0.00
-1,500.00

GENL
08/09/2019

866.67 -633.339,998,500.00
FHLB Call Note

866.67

-26,940.00279 3,000,000.00
1.500

07/11/2019 2,999,102.00 17,960.00
-8,980.00

GENL 8,082.00 -898.002,973,060.00
FHLMC Note

26,042.00

-204,600.00244 5,000,000.0010/09/2019 4,975,784.06 158,144.93
-46,455.07

GENL 22,239.13 -24,215.944,795,400.00
FNMA Note

180,384.06

-42,300.00277 5,000,000.00
1.750

09/12/2019 4,992,510.47 25,316.71
-16,983.29

GENL 9,493.76 -7,489.534,957,700.00
FNMA Note

34,810.47

34,490.00259 1,000,000.00
4.000

08/15/2019 1,002,483.73 -26,925.91
7,564.09

GENL -5,080.36 2,483.731,034,490.00
Galena Park ISD

-32,006.27

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/16/2019 - 12:40 AS (PRF_ASW) 7.2.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Original Premium
or Discount

Maturity Date

Current Rate

April  1, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Beginning Par Value
Ending

Book Value
Amount Amortized

This PeriodAmort. DateFund

Page 2Amortization Schedule
City of Cedar Park, Texas

Amounts Amortized
And Unamortized
As of 04/01/2019

Amt Amortized
Through 06/30/2019

Amount Unamortized
Through 06/30/2019

Investment #

Issuer
Purchase
Principal

Consolidated Fund

-57,673.61286 5,000,000.0007/01/2019 5,000,000.00 22,916.67
-34,756.94

GENL 34,756.94 0.004,942,326.39
Halkin Finance CP

57,673.61

-71,000.00280 5,000,000.0004/29/2019 0.00 59,955.56
-11,044.44

GENL 11,044.44 0.004,929,000.00
Malayan Bank NY CP

71,000.00

-90,335.00296 7,000,000.0010/28/2019 6,939,607.50 0.00
-90,335.00

GENL 29,942.50 -60,392.506,909,665.00
Malayan Bank NY CP

29,942.50

-1,268,874.68 395,415.55Subtotal 91,881,375.72 599,834.85
-669,039.83

-273,624.28119,876,125.32 995,250.40

-1,268,874.68 395,415.5591,881,375.72 599,834.85
-669,039.83

-273,624.28119,876,125.32Total 995,250.40

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/16/2019 - 12:40 AS (PRF_ASW) 7.2.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



City of Cedar Park, Texas
Projected Cashflow Report

Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-Sorted by Monthly
For the Period July  1, 2019 - January 31, 2020

InterestOriginal CostSecurity ID TotalPrincipalFund
Transaction
TypeInvestment # Issuer Par Value

Projected 
Trans. Date
July 2019

Halkin Finance CP286 40588MU13 5,000,000.005,000,000.0007/01/2019 GENL 0.00Maturity 4,942,326.39 5,000,000.00
FHLMC Note279 3134GBFE7 3,000,000.003,000,000.0007/11/2019 GENL 22,500.00Maturity 2,973,060.00 3,022,500.00
FFCB Call Note292 3133EKGM2 5,000,000.005,000,000.0007/12/2019 GENL 0.00Call 4,993,750.00 5,000,000.00
Ebury Finance CP285 27873KUP5 10,000,000.0010,000,000.0007/23/2019 GENL 0.00Maturity 9,858,500.00 10,000,000.00

Total for July 2019 23,000,000.0023,000,000.00 22,500.0022,767,636.39 23,022,500.00

August 2019
FFCB DN278 313312KB5 5,000,000.005,000,000.0008/06/2019 GENL 0.00Maturity 4,887,250.00 5,000,000.00
FHLB Call Note297 3130AGE68 10,000,000.0010,000,000.0008/09/2019 GENL 0.00Call 9,998,500.00 10,000,000.00
Texas Tech University234 882806FK3 0.000.0008/15/2019 GENL 4,812.50Interest 0.00 4,812.50
Galena Park ISD259 3633346T5 1,000,000.001,000,000.0008/15/2019 GENL 20,000.00Maturity 1,034,490.00 1,020,000.00
FFCB Call Note298 3133EKMS2 0.000.0008/23/2019 GENL 20,034.25Interest 0.00 20,034.25
FFCB Call Note298 3133EKMS2 3,155,000.003,155,000.0008/23/2019 GENL 0.00Call 3,154,211.25 3,155,000.00

Total for August 2019 19,155,000.0019,155,000.00 44,846.7519,074,451.25 19,199,846.75

September 2019
FHLMC Note299 3134GTRY1 10,000,000.0010,000,000.0009/06/2019 GENL 0.00Call 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
FNMA Note277 3135G0ZG1 5,000,000.005,000,000.0009/12/2019 GENL 43,750.00Maturity 4,957,700.00 5,043,750.00
FHLB Call Note288 3130AG2H7 0.000.0009/18/2019 GENL 66,250.00Interest 0.00 66,250.00
FHLB Call Note288 3130AG2H7 5,000,000.005,000,000.0009/18/2019 GENL 0.00Call 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
FAMCA Call Note289 31422BDZ0 0.000.0009/25/2019 GENL 52,200.00Interest 0.00 52,200.00
FNMA Call Note216 3135G0P64 5,000,000.005,000,000.0009/30/2019 GENL 32,500.00Maturity 5,000,000.00 5,032,500.00
Barclays Bank CP291 06742QUV2 7,000,000.007,000,000.0009/30/2019 GENL 0.00Maturity 6,904,632.78 7,000,000.00

Total for September 2019 32,000,000.0032,000,000.00 194,700.0031,862,332.78 32,194,700.00

October 2019
FNMA Note244 313586RC5 5,000,000.005,000,000.0010/09/2019 GENL 0.00Maturity 4,795,400.00 5,000,000.00
FFCB Call Note292 3133EKGM2 0.000.0010/12/2019 GENL 64,750.00Interest 0.00 64,750.00
Chesham Finance CP295 16536JXU6 7,000,000.007,000,000.0010/28/2019 GENL 0.00Maturity 6,910,703.33 7,000,000.00
Malayan Bank NY CP296 56108KXU7 7,000,000.007,000,000.0010/28/2019 GENL 0.00Maturity 6,909,665.00 7,000,000.00

Total for October 2019 19,000,000.0019,000,000.00 64,750.0018,615,768.33 19,064,750.00

November 2019

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/16/2019 - 12:45 PC (PRF_PC) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



InterestOriginal Cost

Page 2

Security ID TotalPrincipalFund
Transaction
Type

For the Period July  1, 2019 - January 31, 2020
Projected Cashflow Report
City of Cedar Park, Texas

Investment # Issuer Par Value
Projected 
Trans. Date
November 2019

FHLB Call Note297 3130AGE68 0.000.0011/09/2019 GENL 131,250.00Interest 0.00 131,250.00
FFCB DN283 313312PU8 5,000,000.005,000,000.0011/27/2019 GENL 0.00Maturity 4,864,379.17 5,000,000.00

Total for November 2019 5,000,000.005,000,000.00 131,250.004,864,379.17 5,131,250.00

December 2019
FHLB Call Note224 3130AA4M7 5,000,000.005,000,000.0012/02/2019 GENL 37,500.00Maturity 5,000,000.00 5,037,500.00
FHLMC Note299 3134GTRY1 0.000.0012/06/2019 GENL 131,250.00Interest 0.00 131,250.00
FHLB Note263 3130A0JR2 10,000,000.0010,000,000.0012/13/2019 GENL 118,750.00Maturity 10,053,000.00 10,118,750.00

Total for December 2019 15,000,000.0015,000,000.00 287,500.0015,053,000.00 15,287,500.00

113,155,000.00113,155,000.00 745,546.75112,237,567.92 113,900,546.75GRAND TOTALS:

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 07/16/2019 - 12:45 PC (PRF_PC) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-

City of Cedar Park, Texas
Texas Compliance Change in Val Report

Sorted by Fund
April  1, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Redemptions Change in Value

Book ValueInv # Issuer Fund Purch Date Interest Accrual
Beginning

Book Value
Purchases/

Additions

Ending

Cusip Par Value YTM Mat Date Interest Received
Beginning

Market Value Market Value
Ending

Fund: Consolidated Fund

10027 GENL

999999993

TXPOOL 09/30/2006 16,749.47 449,556.79 7,687,430.65 7,966,000.00 -278,569.35 170,987.44

170,987.44 2.381   /  / 16,749.47 449,556.79 170,987.44-278,569.357,966,000.007,687,430.65

113 GENL

2680662612

WFCC 03/03/2011 2,775.04 6,645,880.21 53,438,545.05 55,026,120.32 -1,587,575.27 5,058,304.94

5,058,304.94 0.180   /  / 2,775.04 6,645,880.21 5,058,304.94-1,587,575.2755,026,120.3253,438,545.05

125 GENL

3012600007

WFBCI 12/15/2011 1,571.08 128,683.96 69,893,476.42 64,804,687.06 5,088,789.36 5,217,473.32

5,217,473.32 0.200   /  / 1,571.08 128,683.96 5,217,473.325,088,789.3664,804,687.0669,893,476.42

134 GENL

1278446578

WFBC 09/01/2012 6.35 12,027.23 2,256.35 0.00 2,256.35 14,283.58

14,283.58 0.200   /  / 6.35 12,027.23 14,283.582,256.350.002,256.35

216 GENL

3135G0P64

FNMAC 09/30/2016 16,250.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

5,000,000.00 1.300 09/30/2019 0.00 4,971,205.00 4,989,515.0018,310.000.000.00

219 GENL

999999996

TXPRIM 09/20/2016 257,869.01 64,951,195.46 257,869.01 29,500,000.00 -29,242,130.99 35,709,064.47

35,709,064.47 2.522   /  / 257,869.01 64,951,195.46 35,709,064.47-29,242,130.9929,500,000.00257,869.01

224 GENL

3130AA4M7

FHLBC 12/02/2016 18,750.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

5,000,000.00 1.500 12/02/2019 37,500.00 4,970,125.00 4,989,415.0019,290.000.000.00

234 GENL

882806FK3

TXTECH 02/22/2017 2,406.25 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00

500,000.00 1.925 02/15/2020 0.00 497,505.00 499,500.001,995.000.000.00

244 GENL

313586RC5

FNMA 06/21/2017 0.00 4,953,544.93 0.00 0.00 22,239.13 4,975,784.06

5,000,000.00 1.824 10/09/2019 0.00 4,935,860.00 4,968,715.0032,855.000.000.00

256 GENL

3132X0RZ6

FAMCA 10/26/2017 1,343.80 1,989,765.99 0.00 1,990,000.00 -1,989,765.99 0.00

0.00 0.000 04/18/2019 14,228.50 1,989,092.56 0.00-1,989,092.561,990,000.000.00

259 GENL

3633346T5

GPISD 12/04/2017 10,000.00 1,007,564.09 0.00 0.00 -5,080.36 1,002,483.73

1,000,000.00 1.923 08/15/2019 0.00 1,004,650.00 1,001,850.00-2,800.000.000.00
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263 GENL

3130A0JR2

FHLB 01/19/2018 59,375.00 10,019,526.32 0.00 0.00 -6,973.69 10,012,552.63

10,000,000.00 2.088 12/13/2019 118,750.00 9,997,320.00 10,005,990.008,670.000.000.00

271 GENL

172658804E

EWB 04/03/2018 644.97 5,240,103.85 29,668.56 5,269,772.41 -5,240,103.85 0.00

0.00 0.000 04/03/2019 29,668.56 5,240,103.85 0.00-5,240,103.855,269,772.4129,668.56

277 GENL

3135G0ZG1

FNMA 07/31/2018 21,875.00 4,983,016.71 0.00 0.00 9,493.76 4,992,510.47

5,000,000.00 2.524 09/12/2019 0.00 4,983,950.00 4,994,850.0010,900.000.000.00

278 GENL

313312KB5

FCDN 09/10/2018 0.00 4,956,608.33 0.00 0.00 31,091.67 4,987,700.00

5,000,000.00 2.537 08/06/2019 0.00 4,957,490.00 4,988,950.0031,460.000.000.00

279 GENL

3134GBFE7

FHLMC 09/11/2018 11,250.00 2,991,020.00 0.00 0.00 8,082.00 2,999,102.00

3,000,000.00 2.594 07/11/2019 0.00 2,992,086.00 2,999,379.007,293.000.000.00

280 GENL

56108KRV2

MALAY 10/31/2018 0.00 4,988,955.56 0.00 5,000,000.00 -4,988,955.56 0.00

0.00 0.000 04/29/2019 0.00 4,988,955.56 0.00-4,988,955.565,000,000.000.00

281 GENL

172534292E

EWB 10/03/2018 36,413.11 5,235,704.14 36,413.11 0.00 36,413.11 5,272,117.25

5,272,117.25 2.780 10/03/2019 36,413.11 5,235,704.14 5,272,117.2536,413.110.0036,413.11

282 GENL

16536JRV1

CHESH 11/01/2018 0.00 9,978,144.45 0.00 10,000,000.00 -9,978,144.45 0.00

0.00 0.000 04/29/2019 0.00 9,978,144.45 0.00-9,978,144.4510,000,000.000.00

283 GENL

313312PU8

FCDN 11/29/2018 0.00 4,910,333.34 0.00 0.00 33,998.61 4,944,331.95

5,000,000.00 2.784 11/27/2019 0.00 4,920,335.00 4,956,540.0036,205.000.000.00

284 GENL

20147MSM6

COMMBK 01/08/2019 0.00 11,950,000.02 0.00 12,000,000.00 -11,950,000.02 0.00

0.00 0.000 05/21/2019 0.00 11,950,000.02 0.00-11,950,000.0212,000,000.000.00

285 GENL

27873KUP5

EBURY 01/24/2019 0.00 9,911,169.44 0.00 0.00 71,536.12 9,982,705.56

10,000,000.00 2.870 07/23/2019 0.00 9,911,169.44 9,982,705.5671,536.120.000.00

286 GENL

40588MU13

HALKIN 01/31/2019 0.00 4,965,243.06 0.00 0.00 34,756.94 5,000,000.00

5,000,000.00 2.782 07/01/2019 0.00 4,965,243.06 5,000,000.0034,756.940.000.00

287 GENL

172834985B

EWB 02/13/2019 101,662.27 15,052,239.51 101,662.27 0.00 101,662.27 15,153,901.78

15,153,901.78 2.700 02/13/2020 101,662.27 15,052,239.51 15,153,901.78101,662.270.00101,662.27
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288 GENL

3130AG2H7

FHLBC 03/18/2019 33,125.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

5,000,000.00 2.651 12/18/2020 0.00 5,001,510.00 5,003,310.001,800.000.000.00

289 GENL

31422BDZ0

FAMCAC 03/26/2019 26,100.00 3,999,605.57 0.00 0.00 100.28 3,999,705.85

4,000,000.00 2.613 03/25/2022 0.00 3,994,324.00 4,013,288.0018,964.000.000.00

290 GENL

3130AG2X2

FHLBC 03/28/2019 31,718.75 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 -5,000,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.000 09/28/2020 32,812.50 5,001,970.00 0.00-5,001,970.005,000,000.000.00

291 GENL

06742QUV2

BARCBK 04/04/2019 0.00 0.00 6,904,632.78 0.00 6,951,517.22 6,951,517.22

7,000,000.00 2.777 09/30/2019 0.00 0.00 6,951,517.226,951,517.220.006,904,632.78

292 GENL

3133EKGM2

FFCBC 04/16/2019 26,979.17 0.00 4,993,750.00 0.00 4,999,200.58 4,999,200.58

5,000,000.00 2.642 10/12/2021 0.00 0.00 5,000,800.005,000,800.000.004,993,750.00

294 GENL

172658804G

EWB 04/04/2019 76,173.75 0.00 12,576,173.75 0.00 12,576,173.75 12,576,173.75

12,576,173.75 2.520 04/06/2020 76,173.75 0.00 12,576,173.7512,576,173.750.0012,576,173.75

295 GENL

16536JXU6

CHESH 05/03/2019 0.00 0.00 6,910,703.33 0.00 6,940,301.66 6,940,301.66

7,000,000.00 2.613 10/28/2019 0.00 0.00 6,940,301.666,940,301.660.006,910,703.33

296 GENL

56108KXU7

MALAY 05/03/2019 0.00 0.00 6,909,665.00 0.00 6,939,607.50 6,939,607.50

7,000,000.00 2.644 10/28/2019 0.00 0.00 6,939,607.506,939,607.500.006,909,665.00

297 GENL

3130AGE68

FHLBC 05/09/2019 37,916.67 0.00 9,998,500.00 0.00 9,999,366.67 9,999,366.67

10,000,000.00 2.631 11/09/2021 0.00 0.00 10,002,890.0010,002,890.000.009,998,500.00

298 GENL

3133EKMS2

FFCBC 05/30/2019 6,900.69 0.00 3,154,211.25 0.00 3,154,505.84 3,154,505.84

3,155,000.00 2.550 02/23/2022 0.00 0.00 3,156,123.183,156,123.180.003,154,211.25

299 GENL

3134GTRY1

FHLMC 06/06/2019 18,229.17 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00 2.625 06/06/2022 0.00 0.00 10,002,190.0010,002,190.000.0010,000,000.00

4 GENL

999999994

TXSTAR 09/30/2006 2,051.54 341,803.97 2,051.54 0.00 2,051.54 343,855.51

343,855.51 2.379   /  / 2,051.54 341,803.97 343,855.512,051.540.002,051.54
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818,136.09 200,161,692.93 192,897,009.07 196,556,579.79 -3,264,155.17 196,897,537.76

728,231.18 200,068,130.21 196,903,599.16-3,164,531.05196,556,579.79192,897,009.07

Sub Totals For: Fund: Consolidated Fund

818,136.09 200,161,692.93 192,897,009.07 196,556,579.79 -3,264,155.17 196,897,537.76

728,231.18 200,068,130.21 196,903,599.16-3,164,531.05196,556,579.79192,897,009.07

Report Grand Totals:
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